
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: George P. Scotlan Memorial Convention Center - Repairs
From: Community And Economic Development Agency
Recommendation: Adopt An Agency Resolution Authorizing Allocation Of Agency

Funds In An Amount Of Up To $4,000,000 For Necessary Capital
Improvements, Repairs And Rehabilitation To The George P. Scotlan Memorial
Convention Center, And Authorizing The Agency Administrator To Negotiate
And Execute An Amendment To The Management Agreement With Integrated
Services Corporation To Include Construction Management For The
$4,000,000 In Capital Improvements, Including Up To $153,000 For
Management Fees

File #: 09-1603, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/13/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

